
#1 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40

1 ALLEN, Trinity SO Miramar 1.35m 4' 5" O O O O XXX

2 PERRY, Emani SO Flanagan 1.25m 4' 11 /4 O O XXX

3 NARCISSE, Noemie JR Miramar 1.20m 3' 111 /4 XO XXX

LIPTROT, Alexis SO Miramar NH XXX

#2 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.47 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72

1 THOMAS, Tyler JR Miramar 1.67m 5' 53 /4 O O O O XO XXX

2 HUMPHREY, Christopher FR South Browar 1.57m 5' 13 /4 P P O P XXX

3 BREEDLOVE, Christian JR Flanagan 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O XO O XXX

4 DENIS , Michael JR Miramar 1.52m 4' 113 /4 O XXO XXX

DRAYTON, Amani SO McArthur NH

RAMIREZ, Gabriel FR McArthur NH XXX

HUNTER, Izekiah South Browar NH

BROWN, Tristian South Browar NH

THEOTHAL, Roodolph SO McArthur NH

#4 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20

1 SMITH, Elijah FR Miramar 3.05m 10' 0" O O O O O O XXO XXX

2 MOISE, Marvin JR McArthur 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P O O O O XXO XXX

3 LANE, Demarfan JR McArthur 2.75m 9' 01 /4 O O O O XXO XXX

4 POUGH, Tremaine SR McArthur 2.60m 8' 61 /4 O O XO O XXX

5 BERTRAND , Eathan SO Miramar 2.45m 8' 01 /2 XO XO XXO XXX

6 HANNA, Anthony JR Miramar 2.15m 7' 01 /2 O XXX

#5 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Infinity SO Flanagan 5.07m 16' 73 /4   (NW) 4.71 4.93 4.96 5.07 2(1)

2 ADAMS, Angel JR Flanagan 5.04m 16' 61 /2   (NW) 5.00 4.75 5.04 FOUL 1(1)

3 RICHARDSON, Leyla SO Flanagan 4.80m 15' 9"   (NW) 4.36 4.80 3.75 4.35 2(2)

4 ORTUZAR, Elisa SO Pembroke Pi 4.60m 15' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.31 4.60 4.44 2(3)

5 RAMDAS, Micah SR Miramar 4.51m 14' 93 /4   (NW) 3.91 4.03 4.48 4.51 2(4)

6 GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Browar 4.30m 14' 11 /4   (NW) 4.30 4.24 4.10 PASS 1(2)

7 MISSICK, Tranasia SO South Browar 3.91m 12' 10"   (NW) FOUL 3.74 3.91 3.68 1(3)

8 JONES , Rhema SR Hallandale 3.69m 12' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.69 3.46 FOUL 1(4)

9 THOMPSON , Jessica FR Miramar 3.68m 12' 1"   (NW) FOUL 3.68 3.46 FOUL 1(5)

10 SANTOS , Safyra FR Hallandale 3.43m 11' 3"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 3.43 3.34 2(5)

LIPTROT, Alexis SO Miramar NM FOUL FOUL PASS PASS 1

RICHBURG, Faith FR Hallandale NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ADAMS, Angel JR Flanagan 5.04m 16' 61 /2   (NW) 5.00 4.75 5.04 FOUL

2 GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Browar 4.30m 14' 11 /4   (NW) 4.30 4.24 4.10 PASS
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#5 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Browar 4.30m 14' 11 /4   (NW)

4 JONES , Rhema SR Hallandale 3.69m 12' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.69 3.46 FOUL

5 THOMPSON , Jessica FR Miramar 3.68m 12' 1"   (NW) FOUL 3.68 3.46 FOUL

LIPTROT, Alexis SO Miramar NM FOUL FOUL PASS PASS

Flight 2 of 2

1 THOMAS, Infinity SO Flanagan 5.07m 16' 73 /4   (NW) 4.71 4.93 4.96 5.07

2 RICHARDSON, Leyla SO Flanagan 4.80m 15' 9"   (NW) 4.36 4.80 3.75 4.35

3 ORTUZAR, Elisa SO Pembroke Pi 4.60m 15' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.31 4.60 4.44

4 RAMDAS, Micah SR Miramar 4.51m 14' 93 /4   (NW) 3.91 4.03 4.48 4.51

5 SANTOS , Safyra FR Hallandale 3.43m 11' 3"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 3.43 3.34

RICHBURG, Faith FR Hallandale NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#6 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 RIGBY, Tre SO Miramar 6.01m 19' 83 /4   (NW) 5.61 5.40 6.01 5.54 1(1)

2 MURPHY, Kalil SR McArthur 5.94m 19' 6"   (NW) 5.83 FOUL FOUL 5.94 1(2)

3 LUMPKIN , Christopher FR Miramar 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.90 FOUL 5.89 FOUL 1(3)

4 TATHAM, Kyvon JR Pembroke Pi 5.70m 18' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.70 1(4)

5 JONES, Cameron South Browar 5.58m 18' 33 /4   (NW) FOUL 5.58 5.58 FOUL 1(5)

6 CASTILLO, Mateo SR Flanagan 5.42m 17' 91 /2   (NW) 5.38 4.54 5.42 5.17 1(6)

7 DRYDEN, Tafari JR Flanagan 5.36m 17' 7"   (NW) 5.32 5.36 5.07 5.33 1(7)

8 CHERY, Ronaldo SR South Browar 5.36m 17' 7"   (NW) FOUL 5.24 FOUL 5.36 2(1)

9 SANTOS, Giani Hallandale 5.13m 16' 10"   (NW) 5.08 5.13 5.12 5.01 1(8)

10 PALMER, Tarvis JR South Browar 5.11m 16' 91 /4   (NW) 4.89 4.63 5.11 4.73 2(2)

11 GREEN, Jaleel SO Hallandale 4.22m 13' 101 /4   (NW) 3.49 3.58 3.65 4.22 2(3)

12 CROSS , Tyler FR Hallandale 3.71m 12' 21 /4   (NW) 3.37 3.11 FOUL 3.71 2(4)

BREEDLOVE, Christian JR Flanagan NM FOUL 2

JACKSON, Jyquan SR Miramar NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

DRAYTON, Amani SO McArthur DNS 2

THEOTHAL, Roodolph SO McArthur DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RIGBY, Tre SO Miramar 6.01m 19' 83 /4   (NW) 5.61 5.40 6.01 5.54

2 MURPHY, Kalil SR McArthur 5.94m 19' 6"   (NW) 5.83 FOUL FOUL 5.94

3 LUMPKIN , Christopher FR Miramar 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.90 FOUL 5.89 FOUL

4 TATHAM, Kyvon JR Pembroke Pi 5.70m 18' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.70

5 JONES, Cameron South Browar 5.58m 18' 33 /4   (NW) FOUL 5.58 5.58 FOUL

6 CASTILLO, Mateo SR Flanagan 5.42m 17' 91 /2   (NW) 5.38 4.54 5.42 5.17

7 DRYDEN, Tafari JR Flanagan 5.36m 17' 7"   (NW) 5.32 5.36 5.07 5.33

8 SANTOS, Giani Hallandale 5.13m 16' 10"   (NW) 5.08 5.13 5.12 5.01

Flight 2 of 2

1 CHERY, Ronaldo SR South Browar 5.36m 17' 7"   (NW) FOUL 5.24 FOUL 5.36

2 PALMER, Tarvis JR South Browar 5.11m 16' 91 /4   (NW) 4.89 4.63 5.11 4.73

3 GREEN, Jaleel SO Hallandale 4.22m 13' 101 /4   (NW) 3.49 3.58 3.65 4.22

4 CROSS , Tyler FR Hallandale 3.71m 12' 21 /4   (NW) 3.37 3.11 FOUL 3.71
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#6 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

BREEDLOVE, Christian JR Flanagan NM FOUL

JACKSON, Jyquan SR Miramar NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

DRAYTON, Amani SO McArthur DNS

THEOTHAL, Roodolph SO McArthur DNS

#7 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 THOMAS, Infinity SO Flanagan 10.94m 35' 103 /4   (NW) FOUL 10.94 FOUL 10.81

2 ADAMS, Amani JR Flanagan 10.22m 33' 61 /2   (NW) 10.14 10.22 10.09 9.90

NARCISSE, Noemie JR Miramar NM FOUL PASS PASS PASS

#8 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MURPHY, Kalil SR McArthur 13.53m 44' 43 /4   (NW) 12.88 13.53 13.40 13.34

2 MURPHY, Kamal SR McArthur 12.42m 40' 9"   (NW) FOUL 12.42 12.37 FOUL

3 PALMER, Tarvis JR South Browar 11.92m 39' 11 /4   (NW) 11.92 FOUL PASS PASS

4 CARTER, Ishmael JR Miramar 10.32m 33' 101 /4   (NW) 10.32 10.13 FOUL 9.90

CHERY, Ronaldo SR South Browar NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

DAVIS, Ulysses JR Miramar NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

TATHAM, Kyvon JR Pembroke Pi NM

BREEDLOVE, Christian JR Flanagan NM

DENIS , Michael JR Miramar NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

DRAYTON, Amani SO McArthur NM

JONES, Cameron South Browar NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#9 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HOLLOWAY, Anaya Hallandale 33.59m 110' 2" 32.22 31.12 33.36 33.59

2 SALAZAR, Thania JR McArthur 23.09m 75' 9" 22.24 20.93 21.57 23.09

3 WOODEN, Jasmine SR Flanagan 21.95m 72' 0" 21.49 21.37 20.97 21.95

4 GAINES, Kaitlyn JR Hallandale 20.93m 68' 8" 17.92 19.91 20.93 19.60

5 CUEVAS, Hailey SR McArthur 18.30m 60' 0" 18.30 18.24 FOUL 17.85

6 MCCLENDON, Kelis Hallandale 18.21m 59' 9" 18.21 16.55 16.10 16.41

7 HARRIS , Tia-nika SR Miramar 16.93m 55' 6" 15.61 16.85 16.93 16.14

8 JACKSON , Danielle SO McArthur 16.65m 54' 7" 14.25 15.30 14.17 16.65

9 ALLEN, Abigail JR Pembroke Pi 16.45m 54' 0" 16.45 11.94 13.79 14.52

10 CALLOWAY , Cederniece SO Miramar 14.25m 46' 9" 11.44 10.01 14.25 10.80

#10 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 AVIN, Ahmari SR Pembroke Pi 48.26m 158' 4" 48.26 FOUL 47.79 44.38

2 TULLOCH, Narrson JR Miramar 44.35m 145' 6" 44.35 FOUL 39.33 FOUL

3 MCCLASKEY, Diego JR Pembroke Pi 33.25m 109' 1" 33.25 31.98 31.25 24.94

4 DAVIS, Malachi South Browar 32.16m 105' 6" FOUL FOUL 32.16 26.82

5 HERNANDEZ, Jerald JR McArthur 31.16m 102' 3" 25.96 31.16 FOUL 27.91

6 JEAN-CHARLES, Daniel JR Miramar 27.96m 91' 9" 27.96 FOUL 22.60 26.17

7 OCHOA, Ismar SR McArthur 25.65m 84' 2" FOUL 22.92 23.00 25.65
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#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 CLARE, Tyrel South Browar 25.36m 83' 2" 24.78 25.36 22.87 24.74

9 DANIELS, Marcquan JR Miramar 24.83m 81' 5" FOUL FOUL 24.83 FOUL

10 LEWIS, Kingston FR Hallandale 23.91m 78' 5" FOUL 23.91 20.35 FOUL

11 ARONSON, Ryan JR Pembroke Pi 23.13m 75' 11" 23.13 20.96 20.32 16.03

12 GILBERT, Tyler SO Hallandale 19.83m 65' 1" 19.83 FOUL 18.80 18.23

LEWIS, Justing JR McArthur DNS

#11 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HOLLOWAY, Anaya Hallandale 11.24m 36' 101 /2 11.24 11.18 10.61 10.97

2 SALAZAR, Thania JR McArthur 8.94m 29' 4" 8.34 7.61 8.94 8.27

3 GAINES, Kaitlyn JR Hallandale 8.25m 27' 1" 8.25 7.77 7.25 7.63

4 WOODEN, Jasmine SR Flanagan 7.98m 26' 21 /4 7.98 7.38 7.73 7.91

5 SIMEON, Shania SO South Browar 7.64m 25' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 7.64 6.78

6 HARRIS , Tia-nika SR Miramar 7.24m 23' 9" 6.93 7.24 7.05 FOUL

7 JACKSON , Danielle SO McArthur 6.91m 22' 8" 6.60 6.49 6.68 6.91

8 CUEVAS, Hailey SR McArthur 6.80m 22' 33 /4 5.95 6.39 6.57 6.80

9 ALLEN, Abigail JR Pembroke Pi 5.62m 18' 51 /4 5.21 5.43 5.09 5.62

10 LAMBERT, Loralai SO West Browar 5.42m 17' 91 /2 5.42 5.15 5.04 4.59

11 CALLOWAY , Cederniece SO Miramar 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.29 FOUL 5.28 FOUL

#12 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 AVIN, Ahmari SR Pembroke Pi 14.10m 46' 31 /4 14.10 12.49 13.07 13.36 1(1)

2 TULLOCH, Narrson JR Miramar 13.27m 43' 61 /2 13.01 13.21 13.27 12.81 1(2)

3 HERNANDEZ, Jerald JR McArthur 11.75m 38' 63 /4 11.75 11.32 10.90 11.73 2(1)

4 OCHOA, Ismar SR McArthur 11.09m 36' 43 /4 10.59 10.66 10.90 11.09 2(2)

5 MCCLASKEY, Diego JR Pembroke Pi 10.52m 34' 61 /4 9.07 FOUL 10.52 9.37 2(3)

6 DANIELS, Marcquan JR Miramar 10.44m 34' 3" 9.95 FOUL 10.44 10.21 1(3)

7 CLARE, Tyrel South Browar 10.24m 33' 71 /4 9.19 9.32 9.55 10.24 1(4)

8 CRAIG, Jeron JR Miramar 10.20m 33' 53 /4 9.26 9.22 10.20 FOUL 1(5)

9 DAVIS, Malachi South Browar 9.72m 31' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.72 FOUL 1(6)

10 JOHNSON, Bryshaad JR Hallandale 9.32m 30' 7" 9.09 9.32 8.74 8.12 1(7)

11 LEWIS, Kingston FR Hallandale 9.08m 29' 91 /2 9.08 9.06 8.57 8.89 2(4)

12 GILBERT, Tyler SO Hallandale 8.77m 28' 91 /4 8.00 8.77 7.73 8.35 2(5)

13 MCCLYMONT, Jayvn SO Pembroke Pi 8.38m 27' 6" 7.95 7.80 7.76 8.38 2(6)

LEWIS, Justing JR McArthur NM 2

ARONSON, Ryan JR Pembroke Pi NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 AVIN, Ahmari SR Pembroke Pi 14.10m 46' 31 /4 14.10 12.49 13.07 13.36

2 TULLOCH, Narrson JR Miramar 13.27m 43' 61 /2 13.01 13.21 13.27 12.81

3 DANIELS, Marcquan JR Miramar 10.44m 34' 3" 9.95 FOUL 10.44 10.21

4 CLARE, Tyrel South Browar 10.24m 33' 71 /4 9.19 9.32 9.55 10.24
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#12 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 CRAIG, Jeron JR Miramar 10.20m 33' 53 /4 9.26 9.22 10.20 FOUL

6 DAVIS, Malachi South Browar 9.72m 31' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.72 FOUL

7 JOHNSON, Bryshaad JR Hallandale 9.32m 30' 7" 9.09 9.32 8.74 8.12

Flight 2 of 2

1 HERNANDEZ, Jerald JR McArthur 11.75m 38' 63 /4 11.75 11.32 10.90 11.73

2 OCHOA, Ismar SR McArthur 11.09m 36' 43 /4 10.59 10.66 10.90 11.09

3 MCCLASKEY, Diego JR Pembroke Pi 10.52m 34' 61 /4 9.07 FOUL 10.52 9.37

4 LEWIS, Kingston FR Hallandale 9.08m 29' 91 /2 9.08 9.06 8.57 8.89

5 GILBERT, Tyler SO Hallandale 8.77m 28' 91 /4 8.00 8.77 7.73 8.35

6 MCCLYMONT, Jayvn SO Pembroke Pi 8.38m 27' 6" 7.95 7.80 7.76 8.38

LEWIS, Justing JR McArthur NM

ARONSON, Ryan JR Pembroke Pi NM

#15 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 West Broward (A) 11:38.40

1) PALACIOS, Priscilla  SR 2) LAMBERT, Loralai SO

3) NODA, Kelsey JR 4) ALICEA, Daniela SR

2 South Broward (A) 12:05.47

1) TORRES-MARTINEZ, Karla FR 2) LAWRENCE, Shayanne SO

3) BETANCOURT, Emely JR 4) LORMOND, Rhea JR

#16 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 West Broward (A) 8:39.63

1) WODZISZ, Ayden SR 2) WODZISZ III, Innocent SR

3) NODA, Rhys SR 4) VAN SMITH, Brian SR

2 McArthur (A) 8:53.03

1) AUGUSTIN, Ryan SR 2) GRULLON, Dominick SO

3) POUGH, Tremaine SR 4) MURPHY, Kamal SR

3 Flanagan (A) 8:55.89

1) BENJAMIN, Jamari SO 2) RICKMAN, Erlinkenny SR

3) MAYORGA, Issac SO 4) VALENTIN, Gian JR

#17 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+2.5)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 THOMAS, Infinity SO Flanagan 15.64

2 ADAMS, Amani JR Flanagan 16.16

3 SMITH, Destiny JR Miramar 18.77

4 JONES , Rhema SR Hallandale 22.42

5 ADAMS, Angel JR Flanagan 34.29
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#18 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+2.2)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 WOODSIDE, Lucas SR Flanagan 16.64

2 CASTILLO, Mateo SR Flanagan 19.24

3 SMITH, Elijah FR Miramar 20.05

4 CARTER, Isaiah JR Miramar 21.14

#19 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CARTER, Jassani JR Flanagan 12.28  (+1.0) 2(1)

2 COLSTON, Olecia JR South Broward 12.43  (+1.2) 1(1)

3 RICHARDSON, Leyla SO Flanagan 12.77  (+1.2) 1(2)

4 WYNTER, Arianna Hallandale 12.87  (+1.2) 1(3)

5 RAMDAS, Micah SR Miramar 12.88  (+1.2) 1(4)

6 HARRIS, Callia FR Flanagan 13.02  (+1.0) 2(2)

7 EUGENE , Soraya SR McArthur 13.32  (+1.2) 1(5)

8 HYPPOLITE, Darrah SO West Broward 13.48  (+1.4) 3(1)

9 DOWNING, Jakala SO West Broward 13.64  (+1.0) 2(3)

10 ORTUZAR, Elisa SO Pembroke Pines Ch 13.78  (+1.4) 3(2)

11 ALI, Jillian JR Pembroke Pines Ch 13.87  (+1.4) 3(3)

12 HARRIS , Jahliah FR Miramar 14.07  (+1.2) 1(6)

13 BROWN, Jocelynn SO Pembroke Pines Ch 14.53  (+1.2) 1(7)

14 JENKINS, Jermesha SO South Broward 14.66  (+1.4) 3(4)

15 RICHBURG, Faith FR Hallandale 15.70  (+1.2) 1(8)

JOHNSON , Farrah SO Miramar DNS 2

JEAN, Kyiarea Hallandale DNS 2

GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Broward DNS 2

HILL, Briahna SO West Broward DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 COLSTON, Olecia JR South Broward 12.43

2 RICHARDSON, Leyla SO Flanagan 12.77

3 WYNTER, Arianna Hallandale 12.87

4 RAMDAS, Micah SR Miramar 12.88

5 EUGENE , Soraya SR McArthur 13.32

6 HARRIS , Jahliah FR Miramar 14.07

7 BROWN, Jocelynn SO Pembroke Pines Ch 14.53

8 RICHBURG, Faith FR Hallandale 15.70

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 CARTER, Jassani JR Flanagan 12.28

2 HARRIS, Callia FR Flanagan 13.02

3 DOWNING, Jakala SO West Broward 13.64

JOHNSON , Farrah SO Miramar DNS

JEAN, Kyiarea Hallandale DNS

GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Broward DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.4)
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#19 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HYPPOLITE, Darrah SO West Broward 13.48

2 ORTUZAR, Elisa SO Pembroke Pines Ch 13.78

3 ALI, Jillian JR Pembroke Pines Ch 13.87

4 JENKINS, Jermesha SO South Broward 14.66

HILL, Briahna SO West Broward DNS

#20 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BANKS, Semaj JR Miramar 11.25  (+1.1) 1(1)

2 MCCLOUD, Tiwan Hallandale 11.39  (+1.1) 1(2)

3 HENDERSON, Kavon South Broward 11.41  (+1.1) 1(3)

4 MEDINA, Joshua SR McArthur 11.46  (+1.1) 1(4)

5 FRANCOIS, Jason SR West Broward 11.47  (+1.3) 2(1)

6 SARRION, Ashton SO West Broward 11.59  (+1.8) 3(1)

7 WEST, Devin SR Flanagan 11.63  (+1.8) 3(2)

8 SCHWARTZ, Alan FR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.72  (+1.8) 3(3)

9 DRYDEN, Tafari JR Flanagan 11.85  (+1.3) 2(2)

10 PITTER, Jahmir SO Pembroke Pines Ch 11.87  (+1.3) 2(3)

11 FRANCOIS, Rene SO McArthur 11.90  (+1.3) 2(4)

12 TAYLOR, Jadon SO Pembroke Pines Ch 11.95  (+1.8) 3(4)

13 HUMPHREY, Christopher FR South Broward 12.05  (+1.3) 2(5)

14 BURNETT, Kamurhan SO Flanagan 12.09  (+1.3) 2(6)

15 FRANCOIS, Jared SR West Broward 12.11  (+1.3) 2(7)

16 JOHNSON, Xavier SR South Broward 12.47  (+1.8) 3(5)

17 SANTOS, Giani Hallandale 12.73  (+1.3) 2(8)

BARFIELD, Kenyan SR McArthur FS 1

REID, Desmond JR Miramar DNS 1

MEDARD, Ashawn Hallandale DNS 1

WILLIAMS, Jaheim FR Miramar DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 BANKS, Semaj JR Miramar 11.25

2 MCCLOUD, Tiwan Hallandale 11.39

3 HENDERSON, Kavon South Broward 11.41

4 MEDINA, Joshua SR McArthur 11.46

BARFIELD, Kenyan SR McArthur FS

REID, Desmond JR Miramar DNS

MEDARD, Ashawn Hallandale DNS

WILLIAMS, Jaheim FR Miramar DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 FRANCOIS, Jason SR West Broward 11.47

2 DRYDEN, Tafari JR Flanagan 11.85

3 PITTER, Jahmir SO Pembroke Pines Ch 11.87

4 FRANCOIS, Rene SO McArthur 11.90

5 HUMPHREY, Christopher FR South Broward 12.05
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#20 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 BURNETT, Kamurhan SO Flanagan 12.09

7 FRANCOIS, Jared SR West Broward 12.11

8 SANTOS, Giani Hallandale 12.73

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 SARRION, Ashton SO West Broward 11.59

2 WEST, Devin SR Flanagan 11.63

3 SCHWARTZ, Alan FR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.72

4 TAYLOR, Jadon SO Pembroke Pines Ch 11.95

5 JOHNSON, Xavier SR South Broward 12.47

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ALICEA, Daniela SR West Broward 5:51.79

2 KINSEY, Gabriella SO Pembroke Pines Ch 6:24.22

3 NODA, Kelsey JR West Broward 6:28.60

4 GONZALEZ , Melissa SO McArthur 6:35.71

5 TORRES-MARTINEZ, Karla FR South Broward 6:35.73

6 FARINHA, Macey SR West Broward 6:41.67

7 TOUSSAINT , Madison FR Pembroke Pines Ch 7:18.81

8 BETANCOURT, Emely JR South Broward 7:19.11

9 BELLA CHAFA-GOVHA, Krishauna SR Flanagan 7:51.42

10 CELIS, Isabella JR Flanagan 8:21.44

11 KOSTADINOVA, Hristina JR South Broward 9:38.97

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 VAN SMITH, Brian SR West Broward 4:39.55

2 NODA, Rhys SR West Broward 4:42.35

3 VALENTIN, Gian JR Flanagan 4:44.75

4 GORDON-TOYLOR, Herman SO South Broward 4:49.64

5 WODZISZ III, Innocent SR West Broward 4:58.79

6 HENRY, Shamar FR Miramar 5:25.86

7 VALDERRAMA, Daniel JR Pembroke Pines Ch 5:26.31

8 VAZQUEZ, Branden SO Pembroke Pines Ch 5:34.67

9 WILLIAMS, Demar SR McArthur 5:49.65

10 SCHWARTZ, Ryan SO Pembroke Pines Ch 6:05.26

11 PAULIS, Alvin SO McArthur 7:57.88

HANNA, Anthony JR Miramar DNS

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Flanagan (A) 49.45

1) RICHARDSON, Leyla SO 2) CARTER, Jassani JR

3) JORDAN, Tianna FR 4) ADAMS, Amani JR

2 Miramar (A) 53.93

1) BLACKWOOD, Jody JR 2) SMITH, Destiny JR

3) HARRIS , Jahliah  FR 4) RAMDAS, Micah SR
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#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

South Broward (A) DQ

1) MISSICK, Tranasia SO 2) COLSTON, Olecia JR

3) DARRISAW, Khila SO 4) LAWRENCE, Shayanne SO

Pembroke Pines Charter (A) DNS

1) ALI, Jillian JR 2) BROWN, Jocelynn SO

3) ORTUZAR, Elisa SO 4) ROBERTSON, Rachel JR

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 South Broward (A) 44.35

1) HENDERSON, Kavon 2) GREEN, Deondre SR

3) CHERY, Ronaldo SR 4) JOHNSON, Xavier SR

2 McArthur (A) 45.00

1) ANNON, Rashard JR 2) BARFIELD, Kenyan SR

3) FRANCOIS, Rene SO 4) MEDINA, Joshua SR

3 Flanagan (A) 45.21

1) WOODSIDE, Lucas SR 2) WEST, Devin SR

3) MONFORT, Donovan SR 4) DRYDEN, Tafari JR

4 Miramar (A) 45.41

1) REID, Desmond JR 2) BANKS, Semaj JR

3) WILLIAMS, Jaheim FR 4) JACKSON, Jyquan SR

5 West Broward (A) 46.15

1) BENITEZ, Matthew SR 2) FRANCOIS, Jason SR

3) SARRION, Ashton  SO 4) FRANCOIS, Jared SR

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ISAAC, Kynah SR Flanagan 55.67 1(1)

2 BLACKWOOD, Jody JR Miramar 59.79 1(2)

3 PERRY, Emani SO Flanagan 1:00.87 2(1)

4 ROBERTSON, Rachel JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:02.37 1(3)

5 HARRIS, Callia FR Flanagan 1:03.09 1(4)

6 ALLEN, Trinity SO Miramar 1:03.57 1(5)

7 MISSICK, Tranasia SO South Broward 1:10.20 2(2)

8 MCCRAY, Sarah JR South Broward 1:12.05 2(3)

9 FARINHA, Macey SR West Broward 1:19.71 1(6)

FACEY, Christal SR McArthur DNS 1

GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Broward DNS 1

MACDONALD, Olivia FR McArthur DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ISAAC, Kynah SR Flanagan 55.67

BCAA SOUTH QUALIFIER
Hallandale, FL
Hallandale High School

Monday, March 15, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/15/2021 10:31 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#25 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 BLACKWOOD, Jody JR Miramar 59.79

3 ROBERTSON, Rachel JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:02.37

4 HARRIS, Callia FR Flanagan 1:03.09

5 ALLEN, Trinity SO Miramar 1:03.57

6 FARINHA, Macey SR West Broward 1:19.71

FACEY, Christal SR McArthur DNS

GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Broward DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PERRY, Emani SO Flanagan 1:00.87

2 MISSICK, Tranasia SO South Broward 1:10.20

3 MCCRAY, Sarah JR South Broward 1:12.05

MACDONALD, Olivia FR McArthur DNS

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CANELON, Eric JR Flanagan 50.86 2(1)

2 TAYLOR, Elijah South Broward 51.58 1(1)

3 RIGBY, Tre SO Miramar 52.28 1(2)

4 NELSON, Tyjuan SR Miramar 52.37 1(3)

5 CHARLES, Jonathan JR West Broward 53.03 2(2)

6 PRESCOTT, Cambrell SR Pembroke Pines Ch 53.05 1(4)

7 OSSA, Santiago JR Flanagan 53.20 1(5)

8 GRULLON, Dominick SO McArthur 54.10 1(6)

9 PALMER, Tarvis JR South Broward 54.38 2(3)

10 FARFAN, Jaydin SO West Broward 54.43 2(4)

11 MAYORGA, Issac SO Flanagan 55.45 1(7)

12 AUGUSTIN, Ryan SR McArthur 55.91 1(8)

13 BALAN, Christian SO West Broward 56.83 2(5)

14 BAILEY, Devin South Broward 58.04 2(6)

15 EDWARDS, Keon JR Miramar 58.47 2(7)

THEOTHAL, Roodolph SO McArthur DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 TAYLOR, Elijah South Broward 51.58

2 RIGBY, Tre SO Miramar 52.28

3 NELSON, Tyjuan SR Miramar 52.37

4 PRESCOTT, Cambrell SR Pembroke Pines Ch 53.05

5 OSSA, Santiago JR Flanagan 53.20

6 GRULLON, Dominick SO McArthur 54.10

7 MAYORGA, Issac SO Flanagan 55.45

8 AUGUSTIN, Ryan SR McArthur 55.91

Section 2 of 2

1 CANELON, Eric JR Flanagan 50.86

2 CHARLES, Jonathan JR West Broward 53.03

3 PALMER, Tarvis JR South Broward 54.38
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 FARFAN, Jaydin SO West Broward 54.43

5 BALAN, Christian SO West Broward 56.83

6 BAILEY, Devin South Broward 58.04

7 EDWARDS, Keon JR Miramar 58.47

THEOTHAL, Roodolph SO McArthur DNS

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ADAMS, Angel JR Flanagan 46.46

2 THOMAS, Infinity SO Flanagan 46.53

3 ADAMS, Amani JR Flanagan 47.32

4 SMITH, Destiny JR Miramar 52.27

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MURPHY, Kalil SR McArthur 42.07 2(1)

2 WOODSIDE, Lucas SR Flanagan 42.72 1(1)

3 TATHAM, Kyvon JR Pembroke Pines Ch 44.21 2(2)

4 CASTILLO, Mateo SR Flanagan 45.67 1(2)

5 MONDE, Jeremiah JR Pembroke Pines Ch 46.00 1(3)

6 MURPHY, Kamal SR McArthur 46.42 2(3)

7 LUMPKIN , Christopher FR Miramar 47.77 1(4)

8 IBRAHIAM, Abdul SR Miramar 50.41 1(5)

SMITH, Elijah FR Miramar DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WOODSIDE, Lucas SR Flanagan 42.72

2 CASTILLO, Mateo SR Flanagan 45.67

3 MONDE, Jeremiah JR Pembroke Pines Ch 46.00

4 LUMPKIN , Christopher FR Miramar 47.77

5 IBRAHIAM, Abdul SR Miramar 50.41

Section 2 of 2

1 MURPHY, Kalil SR McArthur 42.07

2 TATHAM, Kyvon JR Pembroke Pines Ch 44.21

3 MURPHY, Kamal SR McArthur 46.42

SMITH, Elijah FR Miramar DNS

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ROBERTSON, Rachel JR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:43.40

2 TORRES-MARTINEZ, Karla FR South Broward 2:48.09

3 KINSEY, Gabriella SO Pembroke Pines Ch 2:49.47

4 GONZALEZ , Melissa SO McArthur 2:54.06

5 BARRIOS, Kayla SO West Broward 2:58.82

6 OJEDA, Sofia JR West Broward 3:02.92

7 LAMBERT, Loralai SO West Broward 3:04.44
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#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 JORDAN, Tianna FR Flanagan 3:07.80

9 BETANCOURT, Emely JR South Broward 3:12.88

10 TOUSSAINT , Madison FR Pembroke Pines Ch 3:15.18

11 BELLA CHAFA-GOVHA, Krishauna SR Flanagan 3:16.52

12 CELIS, Isabella JR Flanagan 3:32.76

COLLINS, Faith SO South Broward DNS

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 VALENTIN, Gian JR Flanagan 2:04.49 2(1)

2 GORDON-TOYLOR, Herman SO South Broward 2:05.37 2(2)

3 PRESCOTT, Cambrell SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:08.04 1(1)

4 LAWRENCE, Ethan SO West Broward 2:11.18 2(3)

5 TORRES, Diego SO Pembroke Pines Ch 2:11.66 2(4)

6 LEGRAND, Devario SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:13.57 1(2)

7 CARTER, Ishmael JR Miramar 2:13.58 1(3)

8 BENJAMIN, Jamari SO Flanagan 2:14.64 1(4)

9 RICKMAN, Erlinkenny SR Flanagan 2:14.96 2(5)

10 POUGH, Tremaine SR McArthur 2:16.53 1(5)

11 FRANCOIS, Desmen SO Miramar 2:17.00 1(6)

12 DANNELLY, Ryan JR West Broward 2:19.19 1(7)

13 DEGRACIA, Mark JR West Broward 2:26.46 2(6)

14 LOUIS, Joe SR Miramar 2:27.71 2(7)

15 RAMIREZ, Gabriel FR McArthur 2:30.88 1(8)

16 PATINO, Matt FR McArthur 2:42.50 2(8)

17 CROSS , Tyler FR Hallandale 3:07.91 1(9)

18 GREEN, Jaleel SO Hallandale 3:16.67 2(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 PRESCOTT, Cambrell SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:08.04

2 LEGRAND, Devario SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:13.57

3 CARTER, Ishmael JR Miramar 2:13.58

4 BENJAMIN, Jamari SO Flanagan 2:14.64

5 POUGH, Tremaine SR McArthur 2:16.53

6 FRANCOIS, Desmen SO Miramar 2:17.00

7 DANNELLY, Ryan JR West Broward 2:19.19

8 RAMIREZ, Gabriel FR McArthur 2:30.88

9 CROSS , Tyler FR Hallandale 3:07.91

Section 2 of 2

1 VALENTIN, Gian JR Flanagan 2:04.49

2 GORDON-TOYLOR, Herman SO South Broward 2:05.37

3 LAWRENCE, Ethan SO West Broward 2:11.18

4 TORRES, Diego SO Pembroke Pines Ch 2:11.66

5 RICKMAN, Erlinkenny SR Flanagan 2:14.96

6 DEGRACIA, Mark JR West Broward 2:26.46
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#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 LOUIS, Joe SR Miramar 2:27.71

8 PATINO, Matt FR McArthur 2:42.50

9 GREEN, Jaleel SO Hallandale 3:16.67

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CARTER, Jassani JR Flanagan 24.83  (+2.7) 2(1)

2 ISAAC, Kynah SR Flanagan 24.84  (+2.7) 2(2)

3 BLACKWOOD, Jody JR Miramar 25.44  (+1.4) 1(1)

4 PERRY, Emani SO Flanagan 26.52  (+1.4) 1(2)

5 DARRISAW, Khila SO South Broward 26.91  (+1.4) 1(3)

6 WYNTER, Arianna Hallandale 27.23  (+1.4) 1(4)

7 ALLEN, Trinity SO Miramar 27.82  (+2.7) 2(3)

8 HYPPOLITE, Darrah SO West Broward 28.06  (+2.7) 2(4)

9 LAWRENCE, Shayanne SO South Broward 28.13  (+2.0) 3(1)

10 EUGENE , Soraya SR McArthur 28.53  (+1.4) 1(5)

11 ORTUZAR, Elisa SO Pembroke Pines Ch 28.76  (+2.0) 3(2)

12 HILL, Briahna SO West Broward 29.23  (+2.7) 2(5)

13 ALI, Jillian JR Pembroke Pines Ch 29.58  (+1.4) 1(6)

14 BROWN, Jocelynn SO Pembroke Pines Ch 30.44  (+1.4) 1(7)

15 JONES , Rhema SR Hallandale 32.06  (+2.7) 2(6)

16 SANTOS , Safyra FR Hallandale 32.35  (+2.0) 3(3)

17 ROYE, Christen JR Miramar 34.15  (+2.0) 3(4)

DOWNING, Jakala SO West Broward DNS 2

GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Broward DNS 2

FACEY, Christal SR McArthur DNS 1

MACDONALD, Olivia FR McArthur DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 BLACKWOOD, Jody JR Miramar 25.44

2 PERRY, Emani SO Flanagan 26.52

3 DARRISAW, Khila SO South Broward 26.91

4 WYNTER, Arianna Hallandale 27.23

5 EUGENE , Soraya SR McArthur 28.53

6 ALI, Jillian JR Pembroke Pines Ch 29.58

7 BROWN, Jocelynn SO Pembroke Pines Ch 30.44

FACEY, Christal SR McArthur DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 CARTER, Jassani JR Flanagan 24.83

2 ISAAC, Kynah SR Flanagan 24.84

3 ALLEN, Trinity SO Miramar 27.82

4 HYPPOLITE, Darrah SO West Broward 28.06

5 HILL, Briahna SO West Broward 29.23

6 JONES , Rhema SR Hallandale 32.06

DOWNING, Jakala SO West Broward DNS
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

GARDNER, Tyeirra SR South Broward DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 LAWRENCE, Shayanne SO South Broward 28.13

2 ORTUZAR, Elisa SO Pembroke Pines Ch 28.76

3 SANTOS , Safyra FR Hallandale 32.35

4 ROYE, Christen JR Miramar 34.15

MACDONALD, Olivia FR McArthur DNS

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GREEN, Deondre SR South Broward 22.47  (+1.7) 1(1)

2 CANELON, Eric JR Flanagan 22.73  (+2.7) 2(1)

3 MCCLOUD, Tiwan Hallandale 23.03  (+1.7) 1(2)

4 BARFIELD, Kenyan SR McArthur 23.10  (+1.7) 1(3)

5 FRANCOIS, Jason SR West Broward 23.43  (+1.7) 1(4)

6 MEDINA, Joshua SR McArthur 23.47  (+1.7) 1(5)

7 OSSA, Santiago JR Flanagan 23.76  (+2.7) 2(2)

8 SCHWARTZ, Alan FR Pembroke Pines Ch 23.77  (+1.9) 3(1)

9 BENITEZ, Matthew SR West Broward 24.07  (+2.7) 2(3)

10 PITTER, Jahmir SO Pembroke Pines Ch 24.14  (+2.7) 2(4)

11 TAYLOR, Jadon SO Pembroke Pines Ch 24.37  (+1.9) 3(2)

12 SARRION, Ashton SO West Broward 25.09  (+1.9) 3(3)

13 SANTOS, Giani Hallandale 26.01  (+2.7) 2(5)

JACKSON, Jyquan SR Miramar DNS 1

REID, Desmond JR Miramar DNS 1

MEDARD, Ashawn Hallandale DNS 1

ECTOR, Isaiah SO South Broward DNS 2

ANNON, Rashard JR McArthur DNS 2

MOBLEY, Jahkar South Broward DNS 2

JOHNSTON , Jahnoy FR Flanagan DNS 3

WHITE, Timothy SR Miramar DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 GREEN, Deondre SR South Broward 22.47

2 MCCLOUD, Tiwan Hallandale 23.03

3 BARFIELD, Kenyan SR McArthur 23.10

4 FRANCOIS, Jason SR West Broward 23.43

5 MEDINA, Joshua SR McArthur 23.47

JACKSON, Jyquan SR Miramar DNS

REID, Desmond JR Miramar DNS

MEDARD, Ashawn Hallandale DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 CANELON, Eric JR Flanagan 22.73

2 OSSA, Santiago JR Flanagan 23.76

3 BENITEZ, Matthew SR West Broward 24.07
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#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 PITTER, Jahmir SO Pembroke Pines Ch 24.14

5 SANTOS, Giani Hallandale 26.01

ECTOR, Isaiah SO South Broward DNS

ANNON, Rashard JR McArthur DNS

MOBLEY, Jahkar South Broward DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 SCHWARTZ, Alan FR Pembroke Pines Ch 23.77

2 TAYLOR, Jadon SO Pembroke Pines Ch 24.37

3 SARRION, Ashton SO West Broward 25.09

JOHNSTON , Jahnoy FR Flanagan DNS

WHITE, Timothy SR Miramar DNS

#33 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ALICEA, Daniela SR West Broward 11:41.49

2 NODA, Kelsey JR West Broward 14:20.27

3 PALACIOS, Priscilla SR West Broward 14:58.44

KINSEY, Gabriella SO Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

#34 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 NODA, Rhys SR West Broward 10:26.59

2 VAN SMITH, Brian SR West Broward 10:34.32

3 WODZISZ III, Innocent SR West Broward 10:51.81

4 VAZQUEZ, Branden SO Pembroke Pines Ch 12:30.12

5 LYSSE, Isaiah SR Flanagan 13:49.08

6 SCHWARTZ, Ryan SO Pembroke Pines Ch 14:18.32

7 BHOGI, Abhiram SR Miramar 14:39.64

VALDERRAMA, Daniel JR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Flanagan (A) 4:03.46

1) PERRY, Emani SO 2) ADAMS, Angel JR

3) HARRIS, Callia FR 4) ISAAC, Kynah SR

2 Miramar (A) 4:16.99

1) BLACKWOOD, Jody JR 2) ALLEN, Trinity SO

3) SMITH, Destiny JR 4) RAMDAS, Micah SR

West Broward (A) DNS

1) HYPPOLITE, Darrah  SO 2) DOWNING, Jakala SO

3) HILL, Briahna SO 4) LAMBERT, Loralai SO

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
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#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
1 South Broward (A) 3:29.30

1) HENDERSON, Kavon 2) CHERY, Ronaldo SR

3) GREEN, Deondre SR 4) TAYLOR, Elijah

2 Flanagan (A) 3:33.24

1) CANELON, Eric JR 2) MAYORGA, Issac SO

3) OSSA, Santiago JR 4) RICKMAN, Erlinkenny SR

3 McArthur (A) 3:33.33

1) AUGUSTIN, Ryan SR 2) GRULLON, Dominick SO

3) MURPHY, Kamal SR 4) MURPHY, Kalil SR

4 Miramar (A) 3:33.74

1) REID, Desmond JR 2) RIGBY, Tre SO

3) NELSON, Tyjuan  SR 4) JACKSON, Jyquan SR

5 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 3:40.41

1) MONDE, Jeremiah JR 2) PRESCOTT, Cambrell SR

3) TATHAM, Kyvon JR 4) SCHWARTZ, Alan FR

6 West Broward (A) 3:42.47

1) FARFAN, Jaydin SO 2) FELIX, Caleb JR

3) SARRION, Ashton  SO 4) CHARLES, Jonathan JR
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